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CEQR No.:  17DCP048M 

ULURP Nos.  East Harlem Rezoning 
C170358 ZMM 
N170359 ZRM 
N170359(A) ZRM 
C170360 HAM 

Sendero Verde - East 111th Street 
C170361 ZMM 
N170362 ZRM 
C170363 HAM 
C170364 PQM 
C170365 ZSM 
C170366 ZSM 
C170367 ZSM 
N170368 ZCM 

Project Location:  Manhattan, New York 
Community District 11 

Lead Agency:  City Planning Commission, City of New York 
Marisa Lago, Chair 

Lead Agency Contact:  Olga Abinader, Deputy Director 
Environmental Assessment and Review Division 
NYC Department of City Planning 
120 Broadway, 31st floor 
New York, NY 10271-3100 
(212) 720-3493 

Prepared for:  New York City Department of City Planning 
Edith Hsu Chen 
Manhattan Office 
 

Glen A. Price III, Director 
Studies Implementation 
New York City Department of City Planning 

Prepared by:  AKRF, Inc. 
Philip Habib & Associates 

 

The FEIS is available on the website of the New York City Department of City Planning: 
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/planning/applicants/eis-documents.page  

 


